## 505162105 10/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5208872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JON LOUIS BENTLEY	11/13/2006
GEORGE WILLIAM ERHART	12/11/2006
LAWRENCE O'GORMAN	11/13/2006
MICHAEL J. SAMMON	11/13/2006
DAVID JOSEPH SKIBA	12/11/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVAYA TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	211 MOUNT AIRY ROAD	
City:	BASKING RIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920-2332	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14690840

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038639700

Email:cjacquet@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4366-871-CON DWS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS W. SWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas W. Swartz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018
	•

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 047329 FRAME: 0743

source=20181026_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=20181026_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=20181026_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=20181026_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=20181026_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047329 FRAME: 0744

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 630-191US

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I, Jon Louis Bentley, of New Providence, NJ, US, George William Erhart of Loveland, CO, US, Lawrence O'Gorman of Madison, NJ, US, Michael J. Sammon of Watchung, NJ, US, David Joseph Skiba of Golden, CO, US, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, NJ, 07920-2332, US, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent application entitled Authentication Using Geo-Location History and identified by DeMont & Breyer's Attorney Docket as **630-191US**, Serial Number <u>11/611720</u>, filed on <u>12/15/2006</u>, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Because the application serial number and/or filing date of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Wayne S. Breyer, Reg. No. 38,089, and Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353 to insert the filing date and application serial number of this application in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize Avaya Technology LLC to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Avaya Technology LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between Avaya Technology LLC and me, the firm of DeMont & Breyer, LLC is the attorney for Avaya Technology LLC and is not my attorney.

- 1 of 4 -

PATENT REEL: 018651 FRAME: 0483 PATENT

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 630-191US

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Avaya Technology LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Avaya Technology LLC may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Avaya Technology LLC but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

In Loui Bits	13 NO 06	Dahleen & adems) - 11/13/2006
Jon Louis Bentley and	Date	Witness Signature and Date KATHLEEN K. ADAMS Notary Public of New Jersey
United States of America State of County of	a ) )ss. )	Notary Public of New Jersey County of Union My Commission Expires March 8, 2009
On this/3_ day of _/		, 2006, before me personally came name), to me known to be the individual
described in and who ex of the same.	ecuted the for	egoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
George William Erhar	t and Date	Witness Signature and Date
United States of America	:	
State of County of	) ss. )	
		, 2006, before me personally came name), to me known to be the individual
		egoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Avaya Technology LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Avaya Technology LLC may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Avaya Technology LLC but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Jon Louis Bentley and Date	Witness Signature and Date
United States of America ) State of ) ss. County of )	
	2006, before me personally came  a), to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoin of the same.	
22 12/11/06	Make nabelich 11 Dec 2006
George William Erhart and Date	Witness Signature and Date My CONNISSION EXPIRED 3.16.2009
United States of America ) State of Covado ) ss. County of Adams )	THERESA L. BELICH Notary Public Staté of Colorado
On this I what day of Duly bur, George William Exhaut (inventor's name described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	e), to me known to be the individual

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 630-191US 13 200 06 Lawrence O'Gorman and Date Witness Signature and Date KATHLEEN K. ADAMS Notary Public of New Jersey County of Union United States of America State of ) ss. My Commission Expires March 8, 2009 County of \_day of NOVEMBER , 2006, before me personally came (inventor's name), to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. 11-13-2006 J. Sammon and Date Witness Signature and Date KATHLEEN K. ADAMS Notary Public of New Jersey County of Union United States of America My Commission Expires March 8, 2009 State of ) ss. County of On this 13 day of NOVEMBER , 2006, before me personally came (inventor's name), to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 630-191US

David Joseph Skiba and Date
United States of America

State of Colorado ) ss.
County of Adams

On this Ith day of Colorado to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

DeMont & Breyer, LLC Suite 250 100 Commons Way Holmdel, NJ 07733 United States of America

- 4 of 4 -

**RECORDED: 12/19/2006** 

**RECORDED: 10/26/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 018651 FRAME: 0487 PATENT